

03rd October, 2019

The Dy. General Manager,	The Asst. Vice President,
Dept. of Corporate Services,	Listing Department,
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
1st Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Fort, Mumbai - 400001	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051
Stock Code: 531746	NSE Symbol: PRAENG
ISIN No.: INE505C01016	ISIN No.: INE505C01016

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation about the Adjourned 25th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited ("The Company")

Further to our intimation dated 01st October,2019 with regarding above cited subject matter, We wish to inform you that the Adjourned 25th (Twenty Fifth) Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of the Company will be held on Monday, the 07th day of October, 2019, at 3.00 P.M., at 1-10-63 & 64, 5th Floor, Prajay Corporate House, Chikoti Gardens, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500 016, Telangana to transact the business as specified in the notice convening the 25th Annual General Meeting.

Further we inform you that pursuant to provisions of the companies act, 2013 and rules made thereunder, the company has published an advertisement vide dated today i.e. 03rd October, 2019 in Business Standard (English News Paper) and Nava Telangana (Telugu News Paper) intimating the shareholders about the Adjourned 25th Annual General Meeting of the Members of the Company as enclosed herewith.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Yours Truly

Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited

Vijaysen Reddy Dantapally

Managing Director DIN: 00291185

Encl: As above

REERS SYNDICATE

Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited

Regd.Office: 1-10-63 & 64, 5th Floor, Prajay Corporate House Chikoti Gardens, Hyderabad -500 016.

Tel: 91 - 40 6628 5566

E-mail: Info@prajayengineers.com

www.prajayengineers.com

CIN : L45200TG1994PLC017384

PRAJAY ENGINEERS SYNDICATE LIMITED

CIN: L45200TG1994PLC017384

Regd. Office: 1-10-63 & 64, 5th Floor, Prajay Corporate House, Chikoti Gardens, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India; Phone: 040-66285566
Email: pesl.cs@prajayengineers.com; investorrelations@prajayengineers.com website: www.prajayengineers.com

NOTICE OF ADJOURNED 25TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the 25th Annual General Meeting of the Members of the Company which was scheduled to be held on Monday, the 30th day of September, 2019 at 3.00 P.M. was adjourned for want of quorum will now be held on Monday, the 07th day of October, 2019, at 3.00 P.M., at 1-10-63 & 64, 5th Floor, Prajay Corporate House, Chikoti Gardens, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500 016, Telangana to transact the business as specified in the notice convening the 25th Annual General Meeting which has been sent by permitted modes as per the provisions of the companies act, 2013 and rules made thereunder to every concerned shareholders individually.

By Order of the Board of Directors For Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited

Sd/-

Vijaysen Reddy Dantapally Managing Director

DIN: 00291185

Place: Hyderabad Date: 02-10-2019



హైదరాబాద్

රාජානෟජo 3 అ§ිబర్ 2019

పුසරා් අංසන්ර් ු සංශ්ඡ්ණ වනාහියි

CIN: L45200TG1 994PLC017384 రిజిగ్గర్లు ఆఫీసు: 1-10-63 & 64, నివ అంతన్న, ప్రజయ్ క్రాల్ఫోల్ల్ హౌస్. చికోటీ గార్షిస్స్, బేగంపీట్. హైదరాభాధ్-500016. తెలంగాణ, జండియా, హెస్ట్ 040-66285366 Email: post.os@prajayongineors.com, investoretationa@prajayongineors.com website: www.prajayongineors.com

25 ක නැවූ ජ තරුතුණු තකාන් ජර තිව්ඩන් තිර කුජි නිති

ఇందుమూలంగా ద్రుకుంన ఇవ్వదమునగా, 25వ వార్తిక సర్వసభ్య సమావేశపు సమాచార ద్రుకలసరో సూచించిను సమాచార ద్రుకలసరో సూచించిను సమాచార ద్రుకలసరో సూచించిను సమాచార ద్రుకలసరో సూచించిను ఇంది సినిమాదం, ను 3,00గం, లకు నిర్వహించబడాల్సిన కంపెనీ యొక్క సభ్యుల 25వ వార్షికే సర్వసభ్య సమావేశం తగిన వాటాచారులు హాజరుకానందన నిలిపిమేదుడం జరిగిననీ, అది 07 అక్టోబర్. 2019 సోమాచారం మ. 3,00గం, లకు 1+10+63 & 64,5వ ఇంతక్కు ద్రుజరిక్ కార్పొరేట్ హౌన్, దెళ్లో గార్డెస్స్, బేగంపేట్, హైందరాణాడ్-500 016, తెలంగాణ వద్ద నిర్వహించబడుతుంది, ఎవైతే కంపెనీల చట్టం, 2013 యొక్క నియమాలు మరియు చారి శ్రీంద రూపొందించిన మార్ప్ డుకారం అనుమతించబడిన విధానాల ద్వారా వ్యవహిందిన సమాచారం ఇవ్వబడినది.

్ట్రాండినది. బోర్డు ఆఫ్ డైరక్షర్ల ఇదేశామసారం చ్రులుతో ఇంజనీశ్చ్ సించికట్ లమటెట్ కటుపు:

మైదేశం: హైదరాబాద్ జీది: 02.10.2019 మంయోసేన్ రెడ్డి చంతపల్ల మేనేజింగ్ డైరెక్టర్ DIN: 00291185